FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99-OMB 0651-0027

08-28-2000



101444666

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

✓ New	pe $g = J \cdot OO$	✓ Assignment	Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License		License	Change of Name	
Correction of Reel # Corrective Do	Frame #	7 I —	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government spartmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)		names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Z	ZZZOOM.COM INC.		Month Day Ye 09 13 19
Name (line 2)	Lee, Lock L. doi	ng business as	ZZZOOM.COM INC	· Function B.
Second Party Name (line 1)				Execution Date Month Day Yo
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	/	N	fark if additional names of i	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	InQuote.com Inc If document to be recision assignment and			
Name (line 2)				receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni
Address (line 1)	States, an appointme of a domestic 2298 Dawson Lane (Designation must be			
Address (line 2)				separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Algonquin	Illino State/Country	is 60	102
Domestic Repr	esentative Name and	Addroos	for the first Receiving Party	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			-	
DOO JJALLAH2 0000004	3 5978776	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
B1	40.00 DP			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	847-854-7777			
Name	Rub	in, Leonard E.				
Address (line 1)	444 North M	ichigan Avenue, Suite 3600				
Address (line 2)	Chicago, Illinois, 60611					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of p	pages of the attached conveyance documes.	ent # 2			
	Number(s) or Patent Nu		dditional numbers attached			
	· ·	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5978776 Section 1997	Number(s)			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa t named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year			
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of P	roperties	otal number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Deposit	Account	Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: #	50-0207			
·		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache indicat		belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a	-			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving De	tw/ios)					
Conveying Pa	mark is additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	mreymy i araes	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Nome was a		Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	An Addition	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par		arties attached				
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation				
Address (line I)		must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)						
	City State/Country Zip	Code				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded				
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)						
		ip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number (s) Patent Number (s)	i				
1		1				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor:

ZZZOOM.COM INC.

Lock L. Lee doing business as ZZZOOM.COM INC.,

residing at:

2298 Dawson Lane

Algonquin, Illinois, 60102

hereby assigns to Assignee:

InQuote.com Inc., an Illinois entity

with its principal office at:

2298 Dawson Lane

Algonquin, Illinois, 60102

all of Assignor's patent rights, title, and interest in, all of the goodwill that may have accrued and may continue to accrue in, all of the business symbolized by, the right to recover for past acts of infringement of, and all of the future interest that may hereafter exist in, the following United States Federal and State registered patent:

Title: VEHICULAR DATA EXCHANGE SYSTEM AND METHOD

THEREFOR

United States Patent No.: 5,978,776

Assignor warrants that it has good and clear title to, and authority to make this Assignment of, the Patent; there are no liens or other encumbrances on the Patent, and to the best of Assignor's knowledge there are no other uses of the Patent that might reasonably be considered as infringing. After the date of execution of this Assignment Assignee will be at liberty to deal with the patent covered by the Registration of Patent as the sole and exclusive owner thereof.

Assignor consents to the recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and in any other appropriate place, of this full and unqualified assignment of ownership in the Patent.

This Agreement supersedes any and all past agreements, verbal and written as to the subject United States Patent Registration, and constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Patent Assignment on this thirteenth day of September, 1999.

ZZZOOM.COM INC.

Lock L. Lee doing business as ZZZOOM.COM INC.

By:

Lock L. Lee/

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/31/2000 REEL: 011019 FRAME: 0087